
Information About Shuttle Bus to and from the COVID-19 Group Vaccination Venue (Start from May 10th) 

Period : May 10th to July 30th, 2021 

Fee : free 

Reservation : no needed 

 

Free shuttle bus to the COVID-19 Group Vaccination Venue is available. Please check the operating date 

and the bus stops. We settled the signals where the bus stops. Reservation is not required. You can take a 

bus at your convenience. It depends on the route when and where the bus stops. Check each schedule, 

please. 

*The time schedule might be changed depending on the traffic and the weather. 

*The Vaccination Venue will be “Moriyama Bosai Community Center (Kita Fire Station)” from July 1st. 

 

Dai 1 route (Moriyama and Yoshimi Area) 

Dai 1 route 1st  2nd  

わいわいスポーツクラブ前 

In front of Wai Wai Sports Club 

12:41 14:26 

阿村バス停付近 Around Amura bus stop 12:42 14:27 

勝部バス停付近 Around Katsube bus stop 12:43 14:30 

守山駅東口 Moriyama-St. Higashi-guchi 12:46 14:31 

岡町バス停付近 Around Oka-machi bus stop 12:49 14:34 

吉身会館前 In front of Yoshimi Kaikan 12:51 14:36 

元町南バス停付近 

Around Motomachi Minami bus stop 

12:53 14:38 

図書館前バス停付近 

Around Toshokan Mae bus stop 

12:55 14:40 

下之郷バス停付近 Around Shimonogo bus stop 12:56 14:41 

接種会場 Venue 13:00 14:45 

*The bus leaves the venue at 2:50p.m. and 4:00p.m. on the way back. 

 

Dai 2 route (Moriyama and Ozu Area) 

Dai 2 route 1st  2nd  

守山駅西口 Moriyama-St. Nishi-guchi 12:41 14:26 

守山銀座バス停付近 

Around Moriyama Ginza bus stop 

12:42 14:27 

今宿２丁目交差点付近 

Around Imajuku 2 cho-me crossroad 

12:44 14:29 

焔魔堂公園前 In front of Enmado Koen 12:45 14:30 

エルセンター前（たこやき店側県道沿） 

In front of L-center (Takoyaki shop side) 

12:47 14:32 

大鳥団地付近 Around Otori Danchi 12:48 14:33 

二町バス停付近 Around Futamachi bus stop 12:50 14:35 

物部小学校前バス停付近 12:51 14:36 

Operating Date for Dai 1 route 

May：10th, 13th, 18th, 21st, 26th, 31st  

June：3rd, 8th, 11th, 16th, 21st, 24th, 

29th  

July：2nd, 7th, 12th, 15th, 20th, 27th, 

30th 

Operating Date for Dai 2 route 

May : 10th, 13th, 18th, 21st, 26th  

June : 3rd, 8th, 11th, 16th, 21st, 24th, 

29th  

July : 2nd, 7th, 12th, 15th, 20th, 27th, 

30th  



Around Monobe Shogakko Mae bus stop 

古高北バス停付近  

Aound Furutaka-Kita bus stop 

12:52 14:37 

守 山 南 中 学 校 前 バ ス 停 付 近 Around 

Moriyama-Minami Chugakko Mae bus stop 

12:53 14:38 

金ヶ森東バス停付近  

Around Kanegamori-Higashi bus stop 

12:54 14:39 

接種会場 Venue 13:00 14:45 

*The bus leaves the venue at 2:50p.m. and 4:00p.m. on the way back. 

 

Dai 3 route (Moriyama and Ozu Area) 

Dai 3 route 1st  2nd  

森川原自治会館前 

 In front of Morigawara Jichi-kaikan 

12:38 14:23 

山賀バス停付近 Around Yamaga bus stop 12:39 14:24 

杉江東口バス停付近  

Around Sugie Higashiguchi bus stop 

12:40 14:25 

小津会館前 In front of Ozu Kaikan 12:44 14:29 

休見団地第１公園前  

In front of Yasumi Danchi Dai 1 Koen 

12:45 14:30 

樹下神社前 In front of Konomoto shrine 12:47 14:32 

大門自治会館前バス停付近 

Around Daimon Jichi-kaikan Mae bus stop 

12:48 14:34 

三宅東バス停付近 Around Miyake-Higashi bus stop 12:50 14:35 

三宅町自治会館前バス停付近 

Around Miyake Jichi-kaikan Mae bus stop 

12:51 14:36 

接種会場 Venue 13:00 14:45 

*The bus leaves the venue at 2:50p.m. and 4:00p.m. on the way back. 

 

Dai 4 route (Tamatsu Area) 

Dai 4 route 1st  2nd 

赤の井別院バス停付近 

Around Akanoi Betsu-In bus stop 

12:48 14:33 

玉津会館前 Infront of Tamatsu Kaikan 12:50 14:35 

矢島南口バス停付近  Around Yajima 

Minami-guchi bus stop 

12:51 14:36 

十二里バス停付近  Around Ju-ni Ri bus 

stop 

12:54 14:39 

石田バス停付近 Around Ishida bus stop 12:56 14:41 

接種会場 Venue 13:00 14:45 

*The bus leaves the venue at 2:50p.m. and 4:00p.m. on the way back. 

 

Operating Date for Dai 3 route 

May : 10th, 13th, 18th, 21st, 26th, 

31st 

June : 3rd, 8th, 11th, 16th, 21st, 

24th, 29th  

July : 2nd, 7th, 12th, 15th, 20th, 

27th, 30th  

Operating Date for Dai 4 route 

May : 11th, 14th, 19th, 24th, 27th  

June : 1st, 4th, 9th, 14th, 17th, 22th, 

25th ,30th  

July : 5th, 8th, 13th, 16th, 21st, 28th  



Dai 5 route (Kawanishi Area) 

Dai 5 route 1st  2nd  

笠原バス停付近 Around Kasahara bus stop 12:42 14:27 

小村バス停付近 Around Komura bus stop 12:43 14:28 

中町バス停付近 Around Naka-machi bus stop 12:44 14:29 

田中バス停付近 Around Tanaka bus stop 12:45 14:30 

喜多バス停付近 Around Kita bus stop 12:46 14:31 

川田バス停付近 Around Kawata bus stop 12:47 14:32 

新阿比留口バス停付近 Around Shin-Abiru-guchi bus 

stop 

12:48 14:33 

鳩の森公園東バス停付近 

Around Hato-no-Mori Koen Higashi bus stop 

12:49 14:34 

旭化成河西ニュータウン東口バス停付近 

Around Asahi-Kasei Kawanishi New Town 

Higashi-guchi bus stop 

12:50 14:35 

播磨田口バス停付近 Around Harimada-guchi bus stop 12:51 14:36 

河西ニュータウン前バス停付近 

Around Kawanishi New Town Mae bus stop 

12:53 14:38 

播磨田バス停付近 Around Harimada bus stop 12:54 14:39 

久保団地口交差点付近 

Around Kubo Danchi crossroad 

12:55 14:40 

ラ・ムー前付近 In front of LAMU 12:56 14:41 

接種会場 Venue 13:00 14:45 

*The bus leaves the venue at 2:50p.m. and 4:00p.m. on the way back. 

 

Dai 6 route (Hayano and Kawanishi Area) 

Dai 6 route 1st  2nd  

木の浜郵便局前バス停付近 

Around Kono-hama Yubin-kyoku Mae bus stop 

12:39 14:24 

ネオ・ベラヴィータバス停付近 

Around Neo Bella Vita bus stop 

12:40 14:25 

美崎ニッサンタウン前バス停付近 

Around Misaki Nissan Town Mae bus stop 

12:43 14:28 

美崎レークニュータウン前バス停付近 

Around Misaki Lake New Town Mae bus stop 

12:44 14:29 

みずほ団地口バス停付近 

Around Mizuho Danchi-guchi bus stop 

12:45 14:30 

木の浜農協前バス停付近 

Around Kono-hama Nokyo Mae bus stop 

12:46 14:31 

木の浜口バス停付近 

Around Konohama-guchi bus stop 

12:47 14:32 

大曲自治会館前 12:49 14:34 

Operating Date for Dai 5 

route 

May : 11th, 14th, 19th, 24th, 27th  

June : 1st, 4th, 9th, 14th, 17th, 

22nd, 25th, 30th  

July : 5th, 8th, 13th, 16th, 21st, 

28th  

Operating Date for Dai 6 route 

May : 12th, 17th, 20th, 25th, 28th  

June : 2nd, 7th, 10th, 15th, 18th, 23rd, 

28th  

July : 1st, 6th, 9th, 14th, 19th, 26th, 29th  



In front of Omagari Jichi-kaikan 

高齢者・若者センター前 

In front of Korei-sha Wakamono Center 

12:50 14:35 

守山北中学校校門前付近 

In front of the gate of Moriyama Kita 

Chugakko 

12:53 14:38 

接種会場 Venue 13:00 14:45 

*The bus leaves the venue at 2:50p.m. and 4:00p.m. on the way back. 

 

Dai 7 route (Hayano and Kawanishi Area) 

Dai 7 route 1st  2nd  

第１なぎさ公園バス停付近 

Around Dai 1 Nagisa Koen bus stop 

12:42 14:27 

今浜水保線交差点付近 

Around Imahama-Mizuho Sen crossroad 

12:45 14:30 

今浜旧バス停付近 

Around Imahama ex bus stop 

12:46 14:31 

明富中学校前交差点付近 

Around Aketomi Chugakko Mae crossroad 

12:47 14:32 

水保バス停付近 Around Mizuho bus stop 12:49 14:34 

荒見バス停付近 Around Arami bus stop 12:51 14:36 

守山北中学校前バス停付近 

Around Moriyama Kita Chugakko Mae bus stop 

12:52 14:37 

河西会館 Kawanishi Kaikan 12:53 14:38 

接種会場 Venue 13:00 14:45 

*The bus leaves the venue at 2:50p.m. and 4:00p.m. on the way back. 

 

Dai 8 route (Nakasu Area) 

Dai8 route 1st  2nd  

小浜バス停付近 Around Obama bus stop 12:36 14:21 

幸津川南バス停付近 

Around Sazukawa Minami bus stop 

12:40 14:25 

下新川神社前バス停付近 

Around Shimo Ni-kawa Jinja Mae bus stop 

12:41 14:26 

中洲会館 Nakasu-kaikan 12:42 14:27 

服部バス停付近 Around Hattori bus stop 12:45 14:30 

新庄バス停付近 Around Shinjo bus stop 12:46 14:31 

立田自治会館前（ぷくぷく前） 

In front of Tatsuta Jichi-kaikan (PukuPuku) 

12:49 14:34 

立田バス停付近 Around Tatsuta bus stop 12:50 14:35 

接種会場 Venue 13:00 14:45 

*The bus leaves the venue at 2:50p.m. and 4:00p.m. on the way back. 

Operating Date for Dai 7 route 

May : 12th, 17th, 20th, 25th, 28th  

June : 2nd, 7th, 10th, 15th, 18th, 

23rd, 28th  

July : 1st, 6th, 9th, 14th, 19th, 

26th, 29th  

Operating Date for Dai 8 route 

May : 11th, 14th, 19th, 24th, 27th  

June : 1st, 4th, 9th, 14th, 17th, 

22nd, 25th, 30th  

July : 5th, 8th, 13th, 16th, 21st, 

28th  



 

Inquiry about the shuttle bus for the group vaccination 

Omi Tetsudo Co., Ltd. Kashikiri bus Eigyo center (management center for chartered bus) 

 TEL:0749-22-3307（Weekdays 9:00～18:00） 

Moriyama City Kansensho Taisaku Shitsu / Infection Control Office TEL:077-598-5711 


